

25 November 2013

Official Information Request No. 9000126670 (Please quote this in any correspondence)

Des Cowie

Via email: <u>fyi-request-1331-71d0a0bb@requests.fyi.org.nz</u>

Dear Des

Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987

Barry Curtis Park

Thank you for your email, which we received on 25 November 2013, requesting the following information:

- 1. The cost to buy the land for Barry Curtis Park.
- 2. The cost to purchase all the plants and trees at Barry Curtis Park.
- 3. The cost to plant all the plants and trees at Barry Curtis Park.
- 4. From which fund(s?) were the foregoing costs made and the years in which the expenditure incurred.
- 5. Identify in which account(s) these costs now reside.
- 6. The value, and the basis of valuation, of these accounts as reported for the 2012/13 year.

We are processing your request according to the provisions of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987. You will receive a response 20 working days after receipt of your request, as required by the Act. Please note this is a maximum response time and we will endeavour to respond sooner.

If you have any further queries please email me at nicole.miell@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz, quoting the reference number above.

Yours sincerely

Nicole Miell

Official Information Advisor **Public Information Office**